
IN THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF NEW CONCORD, OHIO 

ORDINANCE NO. F-6-00-1 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. F-3-00-1 AND F-4-00-1 TO 
APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL FUNDS AND TO DECLARE AN 
EMERGENCY. 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. F-3-00-1 and F-4-00-1 established appropriations in various 
funds for the Village of New Concord, Ohio; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to make additional appropriations not included in F-3-00-1; 
and 

WHEREAS, the immediate adoption of this ordinance is necessary for the public health, 
safety and general welfare of the Village. 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Council of the Village of New Concord, Ohio 
that: 

Section 1. That Ordinance No. F-3-00-1 be amended to include the following additional 
appropriations as follows: 

Program I 
Program III 

Program VI 
Program VII 

APPROVED: June 5, 2000 

Al-l-A-242 
Al-3-B-250 
B4-3-B-250 
Bl-6-E-243 
Al-7-A-234 
Al-7-A-236 
Al-7-B-234 
Al-7-E-243 
Al-7-E-250 

ATTEST: -~~~-_V-_......-_4,_Jd_=_~----­
Sue Wilson, Clerk/Treasurer 

$ 4,000.00 
$10,000.00 
$ 2,000.00 
$ 2,000.00 
$ 300.00 
$ 5,000.00 
$ 3,000.00 
$10,000.00 
$27,700.00 


